



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr R. S. Lathwal, Adv

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr R. S. Verma, Adv

CORAM:

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

18.01.2017

DW1 Sh Satbir Singh partly cross examined and his further cross is deferred as the reasons stated in the deposition sheet.

Renotify this matter on 12.04.2017 at 2:15 PM for further cross examination of DW1.

**DR SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 18, 2017

SK