

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr R. S. Lathwal, Adv

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr R. S. Verma, Adv

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.04.2017

DW1 Sh Satbir Singh cross-examined and discharged.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he wanted to examine one more witness.

Renotify this matter on 17.08.2017 at 2:15 PM for remaining DE.

**SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 12, 2017

sk