



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. S. Lathwal, Adv

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R. S. Verma, Adv

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.08.2017

DW2 Sh Jag Ram present for his deposition. His examination in chief recorded. Cross examination of witness is deferred as no time left.

Renotify the matter for cross examination of DW2 on 18.12.2017 at 2:15 PM.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2017

sk