



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**
HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

12.03.2018

**I.A. No.3332/2018 (under Order XVI Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC
filed by defendants for summoning of witnesses)**

Heard. Record perused.

Matter is at the stage of defendant's evidence.

The instant I.A. preferred by defendants is hereby allowed. The witness as mentioned in para no.2 of the I.A. be summoned for the date already fixed in the case, i.e., 10.04.2018.

Steps for summoning of witness be taken by defendants within a week.

Diet money be paid to witness at the spot as prayed.

I.A. stands disposed of.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2018/tp