



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S Lathwal, Adv

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R. S. Verma, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

10.04.2018

DW3 Mr. Anup Singh present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged. The witness states that record pertaining to Will dated 29.06.1993 is not available in the O/o Sub Registrar-II, Kashmiri Gate, Delhi and same may be in the O/o E-Sub Registrar-II, Basai Darapur Near Rajdhani College, New Delhi. Let necessary steps for summoning of record from the said place be taken by defendants within two weeks. Diet money of Rs 500/- paid to witness in the Court. No other DW present.

Renotify the matter for remaining defendants' evidence on 30.05.2018 at 2:15 PM.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 10, 2018

sk