



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S. Lathwal, Advocate.

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

DW-4 Vivek Yadav present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- paid to witness.

No other DW present. Learned counsel for defendants submits that defendants do not want to examine any further witness in their defence and their evidence may be closed.

In view of above and as prayed, defendants' evidence is hereby closed.

As prayed, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **16th August, 2018.**

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2018/p