



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. R.S. Lathwal, Advocate.**

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vishal Mann, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **25.03.2021**

I.A.No.776/2021 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A CPC)

1. By way of this application, the Plaintiff contends that the Defendants are in contempt of the Order dated 20th July, 2009.
2. The Defendants are directed to file a reply to the present application within a period of two weeks. The issue of contempt under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC shall be considered at the stage of final hearing.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 1767/2006

4. The parties are permitted to file a brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages with relevant case laws.
5. List on 20th July, 2021.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 25, 2021/v