



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. RS Lathwal, Advocate.

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

05.04.2022

1. The matter was last listed on 25th March, 2021. Thereafter, on account of restricted Court functioning in wake of COVID-19 pandemic, the matter was being adjourned *en bloc*.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the Defendants.
3. Re-notify on 31st August, 2022.
4. Counsel for Plaintiff shall intimate the next date of hearing to the counsel for the Defendants.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 5, 2022

as