



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: In person

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R. S. Verma and Ms. Smita
Maan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.03.2023**

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants has no
objection to the same.

At request, list on 17th May, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 2, 2023

gs/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any