



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.02.2024

The matter has been posted before this court today as part of the re-distribution exercise of old cases.

No one is present on behalf of either of the parties when the matter is called-out.

Re-notify on 19th March 2024, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024

V.Rawat