



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**
HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S. Lathwal, Mr. Mohit Lathwal
and Mr. Amit Mittal Advocates with
plaintiff.

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

19.03.2024

The plaintiff is present in-person alongwith his counsel. He submits that the matter has been pending since 2006 and he is about 75 years of age.

Accordingly, re-notify for final hearing on 20th March 2024 at 03:30 pm.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 19, 2024

V.Rawat