



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S. Lathwal, Advocate.

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

20.03.2024

The court has heard Mr. R.S. Lathwal, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff as well as Mr. R.S. Verma, learned counsel appearing for the defendants at length.

Written synopses have already been filed on behalf of the parties.

For clarification, if any, re-notify on 20th May 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 20, 2024

V.Rawat