



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006**

HARI CHAND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajbir Lathwal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayant Tewathia, Adv. Proxy

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
10.05.2024

I.A.No.10744/2024 (under Ordr XXII Rule 4 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff to bring
on record LRs of of deceased defendant no.2)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 20/05/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Mr. Jayant Tewathia, Proxy Advocate appearing on behalf of the LRs of defendant no.2 submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed. He further submits that vakalatnama shall be filed on behalf of main counsel within a week.
4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.



5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **20th May, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 10, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any