



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006 & I.A. 10744/2024**

HARI CHAND

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S. Lathwal and Mr. Amit
Mittal, Advocates

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.10.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 13.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 16, 2024

MK