



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006 and I.A. 10744/2024**

HARI CHAND

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Sonali Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.R.S. Verma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that she has recently been engaged in the matter and prays for some time to argue the matter.
2. At her request, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 09.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 7, 2025

Nc/ mjo

Click here to check corrigendum, if any