



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006 & I.A. 10744/2024**

HARI CHAND

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar Chauhan, Adv.**

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. R. S. Verma, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.09.2025

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff, who seeks time on the ground that he has been recently engaged in the instant matter, hearing of this matter stands deferred.
2. List this matter for hearing on 21.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/P/AMG