



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1767/2006 and I.A. 10744/2024**

HARI CHAND

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Chauhan and Ms.
Sonali Bhatia, Advocates

versus

SH. SATBIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. The matter is stated to be ripe for final hearing.
2. It is already 3.54 PM.
3. On account of specially kept part heard matter today at 3.30 PM, re-notify on 22.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jg